

## **COBS Bread Raises \$10,000 for** Milton District Hospital Foundation

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 21, 2018 (Milton, ON) - COBS Bread Willmott Marketplace raised \$10,000 for the Milton District Hospital Foundation on the bakery's "Community Day," last Wednesday, November 14<sup>th</sup>. All sales from that day were donated, and the \$10,000 total included additional donations made by customers and the bakery owner, Adil Hanif.

"I'm thrilled that the community came together to support the Milton District Hospital Foundation. The MDHF plays an integral role in improving the lives of countless Miltonians and I'm fortunate that I am in a position to help contribute to their mission," says Hanif.



Member of the MDHF Michael Beave, COBS Bread Area Manager Andrew Blackett, Councillor Colin Best, Member of the MDHF Judi George and Lindsay Robertson, COBS Bread staff, Mayor Gordon Krantz, COBS bakery owner Adil Hanif and family at the ribbon cutting and cheque presentation on Friday, November 16<sup>th</sup>.

"We are exceptionally grateful for the generosity of Cob's Bread and the Milton community for supporting Community Day! This donation is a great investment in our community and will allow the hospital to acquire essential pieces of medical equipment. We're thrilled to welcome Cobs to town," says Lindsay Robertson, Board Member, Milton District Hospital Foundation.

COBS Bread Willmott Marketplace is located at 608 Santa Maria Blvd and will be open from 6am-8pm every day. COBS Bread For more information, visit the local bakery page at www.cobsbread.com/local-bakery/willmott-marketplace.

#### About COBS Bread

At every one of COBS Bread's locations across Canada are hand-crafted bread and the freshest treats, baked every day. Offering traditional sandwich breads, artisanal loaves and smart indulgences, COBS Bread focuses on helping you bring high quality, healthy and delicious baked goods into your home. At the end of the day, all leftover product is donated to local charities.

COBS Bread is part of Bakers Delight Holdings Ltd, established in 1980 and operating as Bakers Delight in Australia and New Zealand and COBS Bread in Canada and the United States. Together they have grown to become the world's most successful bakery franchise with more than 700 bakery locations worldwide with plans to grow to 250 locations in Canada in the next five years. For more information about COBS Bread, please visit <u>www.cobsbread.com</u>.



# **COBS Bread Raises \$10,000 for** Milton District Hospital Foundation

## Media Contacts:

Yvonne Young, Local Store Marketing and Communications Advisor COBS Bread Tel: 604-296-3522 E-mail: yvonne.young@cobsbread.com